Tangipahoa Parish Council Tangipahoa Parish Gordon A Burgess Governmental Building 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422 Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing October 23, 2023

<u>PUBLIC NOTICE</u> Is Hereby Given That The Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet In Regular Session on Monday, October 23, 2023 Immediately Following the Public Hearing at 5:30 PM at the Tangipahoa Parish Gordon A Burgess Governmental Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985)748-3211 on the following:

PUBLIC HEARING

SPECIAL EVENT - November 5, 2023, November Horse Racing, 22516 Mixon Road, Amite, District 1

CALL TO ORDER

<u>CELL PHONES</u> - Please Mute or Turn Off

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

ROLL CALL

ADOPTION OF MINUTES for regular meeting dated October 10, 2023

PUBLIC INPUT - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- 1. PROCLAMATION Red Ribbon Week
- 2. ACCEPT RECOMMENDATION OF CONDEMNATION REPORT Richard Wright Road, Amite LA, 70422, Assessment #573604, District 3
- 3. APPROVAL TO SEEK BIDS for Ponchatoula FTA Pedestrian Improvements
- 4. APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER #1 Gas Collection and Control System Installation at Landfill
- 5. APPROVAL TO PURCHASE (4) Ford F-250 Trucks off State Contract
- 6. APPROVAL TO PURCHASE & PIGGY BACK OFF CITY OF ALEXANDRIA CONTRACT #2431 -Ford F-650 Box Truck with Lift Gate

REGULAR BUSINESS

7. APPROVAL OF SPECIAL EVENT - November 5, 2023, November Horse Racing, 22516 Mixon Road, Amite, District 1

Public Hearing on Introduced Ordinances: Monday, November 13, 2023

- INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 23-62 An Ordinance to amend T.P. Ordinance No. 23-55 Chapter 36-Planning and Development, Article IV-Standards for Subdivision of Property, Section 36-90-Minor Subdivision Standards - Family Partitions
- 9. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 23-63 An Ordinance placing 15mph speed limit signs on Charlotte Drive and Armato Lane in District 4
- 10. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 23-64 An Ordinance placing 25mph School Zone speed limit signs on Ridgdell Road entering/exiting Ponchatoula High School in District 9

- 11. ADOPTION of T.P. Resolution No. R23-34 A Resolution of the Tangipahoa Parish Council-President Government to adjust the salaries of the Justice of the Pease and Constables
- 12. ADOPTION of T.P. Resolution No. R23-35 A Resolution of the Tangipahoa Parish Council-President Government to approve to move forward with condemnation proceedings of a structure located at Richard Wright Road, Amite, LA 70422, Assessment #573604 in District 3
- ADOPTION of T.P. Resolution No. R23-36 A Resolution of the Tangipahoa Parish Council-President Government supporting recovery proposal through the Louisiana Office of Community Development Disaster Allocations

14. PLANNING COMMISSION - Accept the resignation of Tracie Howes and approve the new appointment of Rick Durham to fill unexpired term of March 2028

BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS LEGAL MATTERS COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES ADJOURN Jill DeSouge

Clerk of Council

Daily Star Please Publish October 19, 2023

Published on Tangipahoa Parish Government website at *www.tangipahoa.org* and posted @ T.P. Gordon A. Burgess Governmental Building October 19, 2023

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact Jill DeSouge at <u>985-748-2290</u> describing the Assistance that is necessary.